## 1 0

## High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur

## **NOTIFICATION**

क्रमांक /	<u>बी / 6641</u>
	तीन—10—42 / 75

जबलपुर, दिनांक 22/12/2017

उच्च न्यायालय एतद्द्वारा निर्देशित करता है कि डॉ रमेश साहू, तृतीय अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, रायसेन, जिन्हें अपनी पदस्थापना के स्थान रायसेन के अतिरिक्त बरली में प्रत्येक माह में 15 दिवस की अवधि के लिये श्रंखला न्यायालय आयोजित करने हेतु निर्देशित किया गया था, अब माह के समस्त कार्यदिवसों पर अपनी पदस्थापना के स्थान, रायसेन में ही बैठक करेंगे। रायसेन – बरेली श्रंखला न्यायालय की बैठक एतदद्वारा समाप्त की जाती है।

No. <u>B/6641</u> Jabalpur, dated 22.12.2017 III-10-42/75

High Court of Madhya Pradesh hereby directs that Dr Ramesh Sahu, III Additional District and Sessions Judge, Raisen, who was directed to hold sitting at Bareli in addition to his place of sitting for a period of 15 days in a month for holding Link Court, will henceforth hold sitting at Raisen only on all working days in a month. The sitting of Raisen-Bareli Link Court is hereby discontinued.

BY ORDER OF HOWBLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(VIVER SAXENA) O.S.D. (D.E.)

Endorsement No. <u>B/6642</u> III-10-42/75 Jabalpur, dated 22.12.2017

## Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Deputy Controller, Government Printing Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal for Publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazette,
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P. Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Bhopal for information,
- 3. Registrar cum P.P.S.to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of M. P., Jabalpur for kind information of Hon'ble the Chief Justice,
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for kind information,
- 5. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P. Bench at Indore and Gwalior for information,
- 6. The District and Sessions Judge, **Raisen** for information and necessary action,
- 7. Dr Ramesh Sahu, III ADJ, Raisen for compliance,
- 8. The Deputy Registrar (Confidential Section), Section Officer (Checker Section), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information,
- 9. Registrar IY for an apt action in respect of uploading the same on the website of the High Court.

(VIVEK SAXENA) O.S.D. (D.E.)